Mysore (Personall and Miscellaneous) Inams Abolition Act, 

1954 
4) Thereafter, the aforesaid three brothers, Sri D.R. Govinda 

Rao, Sri D.R. Madhava Rao, and Sri D.R. Jagannatha Rao 
sold, transferred, and conveyed the said lands in favour 
of Sri N. Mudappa for a total sale consideration of 
`36,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Six Thousand only), under a 

registered sale deed bearing Document No. 416/74-75, 
Book I, Volume 1374, Pages 240-247, dated 24.04.1974, 
in the office of the Sub-Registrar, Hoskote (then the 

jurisdictional Sub-Registrar) 

5)  Subsequently, my husband, Sri S. Krishnan S/o Late Sri 
Sundaram, purchased the said lands from the said Sri N. 

Muddappa for a sale consideration of Rs. 65,000/- 
(Rupees Sixty-Five Thousand only), under a registered 
sale deed bearing Document No. 1864/77-79, Book I 

Volume 1550, Pages 156-168, dated 06.10.1978, in the 
office of the Sub-Registrar, Hoskote (then the 

jurisdictional Sub-Registrar). 

6) My husband, Sri S. Krishnan, thereafter died intestate on